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SECTION 2 - GENERAL REGULATIONS 
 

2.9 VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS 
 

2.9.1 General 
 
 The Company may take immediate action to protect its services or interests when certain regulations 

contained in this tariff are violated.  The specific regulations involved and the action(s) which will be 
taken by this Company are as specified in 2.9.2 and 2.9.3 following. 

 
2.9.2 Interference, Impairment or Improper Use 
 
 The Company may temporarily restrict service immediately when the Customer: 
 

 - circumvents the Company's ability to charge for its services as specified in Section 2.2.3.B. 
(Fraudulent Use) preceding, or 

 
 - causes directly or indirectly an immediate harm to the CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES 

network or other Company services as specified in Section 2.7.5 (Minimum Protection Criteria). 
 

 In such cases, the Company will make a reasonable effort to give the Customer prior notice before 
restricting service. 

 
 If a Customer fails to comply with Section 2.2 (Use), 2.7.4.A (Answer Supervision), 2.7.4.C 

(Customer-provided Communications System Failures), and 2.7.5 (Minimum Protection Criteria) 
preceding, the Company may, on ten days written notice by certified U.S. Mail to the Customer, deny 
requests for additional service and/or restrict service to the non-complying Customer.  If the Company 
does not deny or restrict the service involved on the date of the ten days notice, and the Customer non-
compliance continues, nothing contained herein shall preclude the Company's right to deny or restrict 
the service without further notice. 

 
 When a violation results in a denial for additional service and/or restriction of service, the denial 

and/or restriction will be removed when the Customer is in compliance with the regulation and so 
advises the Company. 

 

Received: 06/17/2010 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 07/21/2010

Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 12/01/2014


